
   

 

 
G/SPS/N/EU/712/Corr.1 

8 February 2024 

(24-1029) Page: 1/1 

Committee on Sanitary and Phytosanitary Measures Original: English 

 

  

NOTIFICATION 

Corrigendum 

The following communication, received on 6 February 2024, is being circulated at the request of the 
Delegation of the European Union. 
 

_______________ 
 
 

Temporary increase of official controls and emergency measures governing the entry into the Union 
of certain goods from certain third countries 

The following technical mistakes were highlighted in Implementing Regulation (EU) 2024/286 notified 
in G/SPS/N/EU/712 (18 January 2024): 
• Several lines between the commodities were missing or wrongly inserted and created confusion 

in relation to groups of commodities for particular hazards and to which commodities belonged to 
which country of origin; 

• The footnote for okra from India due to possible contamination by pesticide residues was wrongly 
indicated. 

These technical mistakes were corrected by Corrigenda 2024/90066 and 2024/90035 to Commission 
Implementing Regulation (EU) 2024/286 of 16 January 2024 amending Implementing Regulation 
(EU) 2019/1793 on the temporary increase of official controls and emergency measures governing 
the entry into the Union of certain goods from certain third countries implementing Regulations 

(EU) 2017/625 and (EC) No 178/2002 of the European Parliament and of the Council. 

https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2024/SPS/EEC/24_01156_00_e.pdf 
https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2024/SPS/EEC/24_01156_01_e.pdf 
https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2024/SPS/EEC/24_01156_00_f.pdf 
https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2024/SPS/EEC/24_01156_01_f.pdf 
https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2024/SPS/EEC/24_01156_00_s.pdf 
https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2024/SPS/EEC/24_01156_01_s.pdf 

Text(s) available from: [ ] National Notification Authority, [ ] National Enquiry Point. 
Address, fax number and e-mail address (if available) of other body: 

European Commission 
DG Health and Food Safety, Unit A4-Multilateral International Relations 
Rue Froissart 101, B-1049 Brussels 
Tel: +(32 2) 295 4263 
E-mail: sps@ec.europa.eu 

 
__________ 

https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2024/SPS/EEC/24_01156_00_e.pdf
https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2024/SPS/EEC/24_01156_01_e.pdf
https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2024/SPS/EEC/24_01156_00_f.pdf
https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2024/SPS/EEC/24_01156_01_f.pdf
https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2024/SPS/EEC/24_01156_00_s.pdf
https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2024/SPS/EEC/24_01156_01_s.pdf
mailto:sps@ec.europa.eu

